900364190 05/11/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM384032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/17/2000
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900363151

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Celsion Corporation		08/17/2000	Corporation: MARYLAND

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Celsion (Delaware) Corporation	08/17/2000	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Celsion (Delaware) Corporation
Street Address:	10220-L OLD COLUMBIA ROAD
City:	COLUMBIA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21046
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3055964	PROLIEVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036845637

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036845633
Email: dhv@mbv-ip.com
Correspondent Name: David H. Voorhees

Address Line 1: 673 South Washington Street
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROLIEVE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H. Voorhees
SIGNATURE:	/David H. Voorhees/

TRADEMARK 900364190 REEL: 005787 FRAME: 0477

DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2016	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Celsion-Celsion Delaware Merger Document#page1.tif		
source=Celsion-Celsion Delaware Merger Document#page2.tif		
source=Celsion-Celsion Delaware Merger Document#page3.tif		
source=Celsion-Celsion Delaware Merger Document#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005787 FRAME: 0478



PAGE I

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"CELSION CORPORATION", A MARYLAND CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CELSION (DELAWARE) CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "CELSION CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

3230100 8100M

090584007

DATE: 06-03-09

AUTHENTICATION: 7338061

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005782 FRAME: 04793

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver. shiml

Seams?

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:01 AM 08/17/2000 001418473 - 3230100

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

CELSION CORPORATION (a Maryland Corporation)

INTO

CELSION (DELAWARE) CORPORATION (a Delaware Corporation)

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Celsion Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland (hereinafter the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The Corporation was incorporated in 1982 under the name of A.Y. Cheung Associates, Inc., which then changed its name to Cheung Laboratories, before changing its name to its present corporate name. This Certificate is prepared and filed pursuant to the General Corporation of the State of Maryland, the provisions of which permit the merger of a parent corporation organized and existing under the laws of said State into a subsidiary corporation organized and existing under the laws of a foreign state.

SECOND: The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of Celsion (Delaware) Corporation, a corporation incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on May 17, 2000.

THIRD: The Corporation, by resolution of its Board of Directors, duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of the members thereof and filed with the minutes of such Board on May

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005782 FRAME: 04807

25, 2000, determined to, and effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware hereby does, merge itself into said Celsion (Delaware) Corporation, resolving as follows:

WHEREAS, the Corporation is the legal and beneficial owner of all the outstanding shares of Celsion (Delaware) Corporation, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter the "Surviving Corporation"), and desires to merge itself into the Surviving Corporation, vesting in the Surviving Corporation all of the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises now held and enjoyed by this Corporation; therefore it is

"RESOLVED, that the Plan and Agreement of Merger, which provides for the merger of the Corporation into Celsion (Delaware) Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and each and every term and condition thereof, is hereby ADOPTED, APPROVED, RATIFIED and CONFIRMED in all respects, including, without limitation (i) the exchange of each outstanding share of Common Stock of the Corporation for one (1) share of Common Stock of the Surviving Corporation; (ii) the change of name of the Surviving Corporation to Celsion Corporation; (iii) the designation and election of the present directors and officers of the Corporation as the directors and officers of the Surviving Corporation; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the Plan and Agreement of Merger shall be submitted to the holders of the Corporation's Common Stock entitled to vote for their review and action in connection therewith; and it is further

RESOLVED, that, subject to the approval of the Plan and Agreement of Merger by such shareholders, the chief executive officer and treasurer and secretary of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to prepare, execute and file appropriate certificates of ownership and merger and any and all other documents required in order to effectuate such merger as promptly as possible, including, without limitation, any corporate tax and estimated tax returns for the Corporation for any state requiring same; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the chief executive officer and treasurer and secretary of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to take any and all other actions, and to prepare, execute and deliver or file any other documents, agreements or certificates necessary or desirable in connection with, and in order to carry out the intent of, such merger and the transactions related thereto, including, without limitation, (i) the obtaining of authorizations for the Surviving Corporation to do business in the states in which the Corporation has previously been authorized to do business and in such other states and jurisdictions as the officers of the Surviving Corporation shall determine, and (ii) the withdrawal by the

Corporation of its qualification to do business in each of those states in which the Surviving Corporation will be authorized to do business".

FOURTH: The merger of this Corporation into the Surviving Corporation shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate with the Secretary of State of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The merger has been approved by the shareholders of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon at the Corporation's annual meeting of shareholders, which meeting took place on June 1, 2000.

SIXTH: All steps necessary to approve and authorize the merger of the Corporation into the Surviving Corporation have been duly taken.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate this 1" day of June, 2000, and affirms that the statements herein and the contents hereof are true under the penalties of perjury.

CELSION CORPORATION

(A Maryland Corporation)

Spencer J. Valk

President and Chief Executive Officer